Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing 
Regulations”) – Conversion of 56,00,000 Warrants into equal number of Equity Shares of the Company.  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is with furtherance to our prior intimation dated May 10, 2025 w.r.t. allotment of 2,35,35,491 (Two Crore Thirty Five Lakh Thirty Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One) warrants, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Company 
of face value of Rs. 10/- each (“Warrants”) at a price of Rs. 11/- (Rupees Eleven Only) each (including the warrant subscription price and 
the warrant exercise price), payable in cash and against the receipt of warrant subscription price i.e.

[...]

25% of the issue price from the allottees 
on preferential basis. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company on December 
11, 2025 considered and approved the conversion of 56,00,000 [Fifty Six Lakh] warrants into 56,00,000  [Fifty Six Lakh] equity shares of 
face value of Rs. 10/- each, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to 4,62,00,000 at the rate of Rs. 8.25/- per warrant (being 75% of the 
issue price per warrant) from the allottee pursuant to the exercise of his rights of conversion into equity shares in accordance with the